

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

100 East Erie Street Chicago, IL 60611

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R10-001 Version: 1

Type: Right of Way Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 5/27/2010 In control: Miscellaneous & New Business

On agenda: 6/3/2010 Final action: 6/3/2010

Title: Adopt Ordinance No. R10-001 Establishing the Right-of-Way for the Construction, Operation, and

Maintenance of a portion of the Heritage Park Flood Control Facility in Parts of Sections 2 and 11,

Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. R10-001 and Exhibit A 6.3.10, 2. Ord. R10-001 Bd. Letter 6.3.10, 3. Ord. R10-001, Concept

Plan, 6.3.10.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/3/2010	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended	Pass
6/3/2010	1	Board of Commissioners	Adopted	Pass

ORDINANCE FOR BOARD MEETING OF JUNE 3, 2010

Adopt Ordinance No. R10-001 Establishing the Right-of-Way for the Construction, Operation, and Maintenance of a portion of the Heritage Park Flood Control Facility in Parts of Sections 2 and 11, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois